

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 25-064
Construction of Super Daves All Abilities Park in Precinct One
for Fort Bend County

Recommended: D.L. Meacham, L.P. \$2,328,968.79
Funding: 2023 Parks Bond

Company	Total Bid Price With Alternate A	Completion Time in Calendar Days
D.L. Meacham, L.P. Houston, TX	\$2,328,968.79	275
B&D Contractors, Inc. Houston, TX	\$2,633,273.01	180
Patriot Contracting, LLC Houston, TX	Disqualified due to submitting incomplete pricing form	

BID TABULATION
SUPER DAVES ALL ABILITIES PARK
B25-064

Addendum NO 1

INDICATES CIVIL SHEET BID ITEM
 INDICATES LANDSCAPE SHEET BID ITEM

					DL MEACHAM		B&D CONTRACTORS	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
SECTION I - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK								
1	PER COUNTY	1,873	SY	PAVING SUBGRADE CUT, FILL, COMPACTION, DISPOSAL	\$ 8.82	\$ 16,519.86	\$ 1.93	\$ 3,614.89
2	PER COUNTY	19	TON	LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZED 15 LBS./SY	\$ 496.00	\$ 9,270.24	\$ 482.04	\$ 9,009.33
3	PER COUNTY	50	TON	FLYASH FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZED 40 LBS./SY	\$ 221.00	\$ 11,014.64	\$ 476.00	\$ 23,723.84
4	PER COUNTY	2,492	SY	MANIPULATION OF LIME & FLYASH FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	\$ 7.20	\$ 17,942.40	\$ 10.84	\$ 27,013.28
5	PER COUNTY	1,629	SY	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,959.50	\$ 12.48	\$ 20,329.92
6	PER COUNTY	1	LS	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GATE, GRAVEL DRIVEWAY AND 24" STORM CULVERT	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 1,719.41	\$ 1,719.41
7	PER COUNTY	3.3	AC	OVERALL SITE MASS GRADING	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 45,474.00	\$ 13,940.51	\$ 46,003.68
8	PER COUNTY	1,390	CY	HAUL SPREAD AND COMPACT DIRT- OVERALL SITE GRADING AND SPOILS	\$ 6.60	\$ 9,174.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,448.00
9	PER COUNTY	166	CY	HAUL OFF AND EXCAVATION AND STOCKPILE WHEN APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,478.00	\$ 26.72	\$ 4,435.52
10	PER COUNTY	25,700	SF	FINE GRADING FOR BED PLANTING AND SOD AREAS	Dollars Cents \$ 0.11	\$ 2,827.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 20,560.00
11	PER MFR	1	EA	PROJECT SIGN	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 2,736.75	\$ 2,736.75
TOTAL FOR SECTION I - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (BID ITEMS 1-11)						\$ 133,273.64	\$ 163,594.62	
SECTION II - SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM								
12	PER COUNTY	1,416	LF	8-INCH, SDR 26, ASTM D 2241, PVC SAN. SEWER, 0'-8' Depth	\$ 72.00	\$ 101,952.00	\$ 59.31	\$ 83,982.96
13	PER COUNTY	100	LF	6-INCH, SDR 26, ASTM D 2241, PVC SAN. SEWER, 0'-6' Depth	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 59.43	\$ 5,943.00
14	PER COUNTY	2	EA	6-INCH SAN CLEANOUT- INSTALLED IN PLACE	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 824.78	\$ 1,649.56
15	PER COUNTY	7	EA	TYPE 4 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 27,531.00	\$ 6,821.28	\$ 47,748.96
16	PER COUNTY	1,549	LF	TRENCH SAFETY	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,196.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 2,261.54
TOTAL FOR SECTION II - SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM (BID ITEMS 12-16)						\$ 144,001.00	\$ 141,586.02	
SECTION III - STORM SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM								
17	PER COUNTY	805	LF	48-INCH C76, CI III, RCP, STORM SEWER	\$ 355.00	\$ 285,775.00	\$ 452.66	\$ 364,391.30
18	PER COUNTY	201	LF	24-INCH C76, CI III, RCP, STORM SEWER	\$ 141.00	\$ 28,341.00	\$ 210.84	\$ 42,378.84

BID TABULATION
SUPER DAVES ALL ABILITIES PARK
B25-064

Addendum NO 1

INDICATES CIVIL SHEET BID ITEM
 INDICATES LANDSCAPE SHEET BID ITEM

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	DL MEACHAM		B&D CONTRACTORS	
					UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
19	PER COUNTY	44	LF	18-INCH C76, CI III, RCP, STORM SEWER	\$ 122.50	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 128.71	\$ 5,663.24
20	PER COUNTY	4	EA	TYPE E STORM SEWER INLET, ALL DEPTHS	\$ 2,809.00	\$ 11,236.00	\$ 7,736.94	\$ 30,947.76
21	PER COUNTY	3	EA	TYPE CB60 STORM SEWER INLET, ALL DEPTHS	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 7,501.41	\$ 22,504.23
22	PER COUNTY	1	EA	24" RCP x 48" RCP INSERTA TEE	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 5,931.96	\$ 5,931.96
23	PER COUNTY	800	LF	DRAINAGE SWALE 4' BOTTOM WIDTH 3:1 SLOPE, 1' MIN DEPTH,	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 9.14	\$ 7,312.00
24	PER COUNTY	43	LF	DRAINAGE SWALE 5' BOTTOM WIDTH 3:1 SLOPE, 1' MIN DEPTH,	\$ 6.75	\$ 290.25	\$ 10.66	\$ 458.38
25	PER COUNTY	515	LF	DRAINAGE SWALE 2' BOTTOM WIDTH 3:1 SLOPE, 1' MIN DEPTH,	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,476.25	\$ 9.07	\$ 4,671.05
26	PER COUNTY	758	LF	DRAINAGE SWALE V' BOTTOM WIDTH 3:1 SLOPE, 1' MIN DEPTH,	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,116.50	\$ 9.27	\$ 7,026.66
27	PER COUNTY	1,050	LF	TRENCH SAFETY	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.09	\$ 6,394.50
TOTAL FOR SECTION III - STORM SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM (BID ITEMS 17-27)					\$ 367,318.00		\$ 497,679.92	
SECTION IV - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM								
28	PER COUNTY	1,530	LF	2-INCH WATER MAIN, C-900,CL150	\$ 45.20	\$ 69,156.00	\$ 21.01	\$ 32,145.30
29	PER COUNTY	1	EA	2" WET CONNECTION	\$ 843.00	\$ 843.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 3,075.00
30	PER COUNTY	1	EA	2" DOMESTIC COMPOUND METER	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 14,760.00
31	PER COUNTY	1	EA	2" REDUCE PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 4,083.73	\$ 4,083.73
32	PER COUNTY	6	EA	2"- 45 DEGREE BENDS	\$ 11.25	\$ 67.50	\$ 4.13	\$ 24.78
33	PER COUNTY	1,530	LF	TRENCH SAFETY	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,595.50
34	PER COUNTY	30	TON	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 46.86	\$ 1,405.80
TOTAL FOR SECTION IV - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (BID ITEMS 28-34)					\$ 88,776.50		\$ 59,090.11	
SECTION V - LANDSCAPE GRADING AND DRAINAGE								
35	34 46 00	115	LF	DRAINAGE PIPE - 10" PVC	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 75.03	\$ 8,628.45
36	35 46 00	240	LF	DRAINAGE PIPE - 8" PVC	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 39.36	\$ 9,446.40
37	36 46 00	715	LF	DRAINAGE PIPE - 6" PVC	\$ 29.50	\$ 21,092.50	\$ 27.06	\$ 19,347.90

BID TABULATION
SUPER DAVES ALL ABILITIES PARK
B25-064

Addendum NO 1

INDICATES CIVIL SHEET BID ITEM
 INDICATES LANDSCAPE SHEET BID ITEM

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	DL MEACHAM		B&D CONTRACTORS	
					UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
38	38 46 00	7	EA	LANDSCAPE ATRIUM DRAIN	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 436.65	\$ 3,056.55
39	40 46 00	14	EA	LANDSCAPE AREA DRAIN	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 393.60	\$ 5,510.40
40	39 46 00	6	EA	CATCH BASIN AT PIP SURFACE	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 418.20	\$ 2,509.20
TOTAL FOR SECTION V - LANDSCAPE GRADING AND DRAINAGE (BID ITEMS 35-40)					\$ 54,602.50		\$ 48,498.90	
SECTION VI - PAVING AND SITE MATERIALITY								
41	PER COUNTY	1,470	SY	5-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING	\$ 58.60	\$ 86,142.00	\$ 71.96	\$ 105,781.20
42	PER COUNTY	1,022	SY	7-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING	\$ 75.63	\$ 77,293.86	\$ 83.03	\$ 84,856.66
43	PER COUNTY	1,000	LF	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB	\$ 5.80	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 77.49	\$ 77,490.00
44	PER COUNTY	1	EA	ADA RAMP	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 1,476.00
45	PER COUNTY	39	EA	WHEEL STOPS (CONCRETE)	\$ 190.60	\$ 7,433.40	\$ 153.75	\$ 5,996.25
46	PER COUNTY	1	LS	4" PAINT STRIPING	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,435.41	\$ 1,435.41
47	PER COUNTY	12	EA	ADA HANDICAP SIGNS	\$ 665.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 485.85	\$ 5,830.20
48	03 30 10	18,500	SF	P-100 - 4-1/2" THK, 3000 PSI CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK / PAVING	\$ 6.40	\$ 118,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 148,000.00
49	03 30 10	5,700	SF	P-100 - 4-1/2" THK, 3000 PSI CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK / PAVING (Breakout for CCR trail extension)	\$ 6.50	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 45,600.00
50	03 30 10	185	LF	P-101 - CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BAND (FLUSH)	\$ 46.20	\$ 8,547.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 5,688.75
51	03 30 10	320	SF	P-104 - CROSSWALK SURFACE FINISH (FINISH ONLY)	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 11.07	\$ 3,542.40
52	03 30 10	226	LF	W-101 - CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SEAT WALLS	\$ 336.90	\$ 76,139.40	\$ 73.80	\$ 16,678.80
TOTAL FOR SECTION VI - PAVING AND SITE MATERIALITY (BID ITEMS 41-52)					\$ 438,109.66		\$ 502,375.67	
SECTION VII - FENCES, RAILINGS, SITE FURNISHINGS								
53	PER MFR	750	LF	R-101 - VINYL COATED CHAINLINK FENCE	\$ 51.40	\$ 38,550.00	\$ 47.12	\$ 35,340.00
54	PER MFR	140	LF	R-100 - IRON FENCE (4'-0" HEIGHT)	\$ 87.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 56.13	\$ 7,858.20
55	PER MFR	285	LF	R-102 - IRON FENCE (6'-0" HEIGHT)	\$ 112.40	\$ 32,034.00	\$ 71.20	\$ 20,292.00
56	12 93 00	3	EA	F-100 - BIKE RACK	\$ 916.90	\$ 2,750.70	\$ 889.96	\$ 2,669.88

BID TABULATION
SUPER DAVES ALL ABILITIES PARK
B25-064

Addendum NO 1

INDICATES CIVIL SHEET BID ITEM
 INDICATES LANDSCAPE SHEET BID ITEM

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	DL MEACHAM		B&D CONTRACTORS	
					UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
57	13 93 00	4	EA	F-101 - 8' RECTANGULAR PICNIC TABLE - ANOVE T1038R	\$ 5,645.10	\$ 22,580.40	\$ 5,532.12	\$ 22,128.48
58	13 93 00	7	EA	F-102 - ROUND ADA TABLE - ANOVA LEX1640	\$ 6,732.30	\$ 47,126.10	\$ 6,388.06	\$ 44,716.42
59	14 93 00	4	EA	F-103 - WASTE RECEPTACLE W/ CONC PAD	\$ 2,986.80	\$ 11,947.20	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 12,064.00
60	14 93 00	2	EA	F-104 - FREESTANDING BARBECUE STATION	\$ 1,351.40	\$ 2,702.80	\$ 1,094.70	\$ 2,189.40
TOTAL FOR SECTION VII - FENCES, RAILINGS, SITE FURNISHINGS (BID ITEMS 53-60)					\$ 169,871.20		\$ 147,258.38	
SECTION VIII - SITE LIGHTING								
61	PER MFR	17	EA	L-101 - LIGHT POLE W/ POLE TOP LUMINAIRE	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 51,136.00	\$ 5,043.00	\$ 85,731.00
62	PER MFR	4	EA	L-102 - LIGHT BOLLARD	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 2,337.00	\$ 9,348.00
63	PER MFR	10	EA	L-103 - STRUCTURE LIGHT	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 7,380.00
64	PER MFR	2	EA	L-104 - SIGN LIGHT	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 3,936.00
65	PER MFR	4	EA	L-105 - STRUCTURE FAN	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 8,856.00
66	PER MFR	4	EA	L-106 - OUTDOOR GFCI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 3,936.00
67	PER MFR	980	LF	CONDUIT AND WIRE	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 17.22	\$ 16,875.60
68	PER MFR	1	LS	ELECTRICAL SERVICE, METER, AND PANEL	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 9,594.00	\$ 9,594.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION VIII - SITE LIGHTING (BID ITEMS 61-68)					\$ 159,676.00		\$ 145,656.00	
SECTION IX - PLANTING MATERIALS								
69	01 56 39 32 93 00	22	EA	RIVER BIRCH - 45 GAL	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 516.60	\$ 11,365.20
70	6 56 39 32 93 00	12	EA	EASTERN REDBUD - 45 GAL	\$ 580.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 504.30	\$ 6,051.60
71	6 56 39 32 93 00	2	EA	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - 45 GAL	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 510.45	\$ 1,020.90
72	6 56 39 32 93 00	4	EA	LITTLE GEM DWARF MAGNOLIA - 45 GAL	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 510.45	\$ 2,041.80
73	6 56 39 32 93 00	10	EA	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - 45 GAL	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 516.60	\$ 5,166.00
74	3 56 39 32 93 00	4	EA	SHUMARD OAK - 65 GAL	\$ 665.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 744.15	\$ 2,976.60
75	2 56 39 32 93 00	13	EA	SOUTHERN LIVE OAK - 45 GAL	\$ 480.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 504.30	\$ 6,555.90

BID TABULATION
SUPER DAVES ALL ABILITIES PARK
B25-064

Addendum NO 1

INDICATES CIVIL SHEET BID ITEM
 INDICATES LANDSCAPE SHEET BID ITEM

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	DL MEACHAM		B&D CONTRACTORS	
					UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
76	4 56 39 32 93 00	5	EA	CEDAR ELM - 65 GAL	\$ 665.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 744.15	\$ 3,720.75
77	33 92 00	2,300	SF	ASIATIC JASMINE	\$ 6.70	\$ 15,410.00	\$ 5.42	\$ 12,466.00
78	34 92 00	75,400	SF	BERMUDA GRASS - SOD	\$ 0.75	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 70,122.00
79	32 92 00 SM001 SM002 SM003	40,000	SF	NATIVE TRAIL SEED MIX - OVERSEED	\$ 0.20	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 9,600.00
80	34 92 00	14	CY	2" HARDWOOD MULCH ALL PROPOSED BED PLANTINGS	\$ 52.00	\$ 738.27	\$ 73.80	\$ 1,047.78
81	34 92 00	43	CY	6" PLANTING MIX ALL PROPOSED BED PLANTINGS	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,214.81	\$ 84.10	\$ 3,582.04
TOTAL FOR SECTION IX - PLANTING MATERIALS (BID ITEMS 69-81)					\$ 123,838.09		\$ 135,716.56	
SECTION X - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN								
82	700	1	EA	NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI)	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 1,722.00
83	724	3,852	LF	FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$ 2.40	\$ 9,244.80	\$ 2.22	\$ 8,551.44
84	724	147	SY	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	\$ 31.20	\$ 4,586.40	\$ 33.83	\$ 4,973.01
85	730	1	LS	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 3,025.80	\$ 3,025.80
86	741	6	EA	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 110.70	\$ 664.20
87	PER COUNTY	2	EA	ROCK FILTER DAM	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 4,428.00
88	PER COUNTY	3	EA	DROP INLET BASKET	\$ 577.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 190.65	\$ 571.95
89	751	6	MO	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 688.80	\$ 4,132.80
TOTAL FOR SECTION X - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (BID ITEMS 82-89)					\$ 33,232.20		\$ 28,069.20	
SECTION XI - EXTRA WORK ITEMS								
90	PER MFR	1	LS	A-100 - RESTROOM BUILDING	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 392,946.87	\$ 392,946.87
91	PER MFR	2	EA	A-100 - TILE MOSAIC (TWO TOTAL)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 4,920.00
92	PER MFR	1	LS	A-105 - SHADE SAIL	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 72,078.00	\$ 72,078.00
93	PER MFR	6	EA	A-105 - SHADE SAIL FOUNDATIONS FINAL STRUCTURAL DESIGN BY USA SHADE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 2,214.00
94	PER MFR	1	LS	A-106 - PAVILION SHADE STRUCTURE	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 230,251.08	\$ 230,251.08
95	PER MFR	8	EA	A-106 - PAVILION SHADE STRUCTURE FOUNDATIONS FINAL STRUCTURAL DESIGN BY RENFROW+CO (48" SQ X 18" DEPTH, no. 5 REBAR BOTH DIRECTIONS, 1' EMBEDMENT)	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 24,600.00

BID TABULATION
SUPER DAVES ALL ABILITIES PARK
B25-064

Addendum NO 1

INDICATES CIVIL SHEET BID ITEM
 INDICATES LANDSCAPE SHEET BID ITEM

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	DL MEACHAM		B&D CONTRACTORS	
					UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
96	PER MFR	1	EA	W-100 - ENTRY MONUMENTATION	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 27,254.34	\$ 27,254.34
97	PER MFR	1	EA	W-102 - ENTRY ARCHWAY	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,134.75	\$ 55,134.75
98	PER MFR	1	EA	F-105 - RULES SIGNAGE	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,164.76	\$ 6,164.76
99	PER MFR	1	EA	F-106 - SPLASH PAD SIGNAGE	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 1,801.95	\$ 1,801.95
100	32 84 00	56	LF	PVC PIPE (Irrigation Sleeves)	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 11.69	\$ 654.64
101	33 84 00	1	LS	AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 38,692.00	\$ 38,692.00	\$ 105,780.00	\$ 105,780.00
102	559	450	LF	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 3,321.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION XI - EXTRA WORK ITEMS (BID ITEMS 90-102)					\$ 690,685.00		\$ 927,121.39	
SECTION XII - BID ALTERNATE A ITEMS								
103	PER COUNTY	805	LF	48-INCH C76, CI III, DUALWALL POLYPROPYLENE PIPE - SPEC HC482, STORM SEWER	\$ 270.00	\$ 217,350.00	\$ 265.68	\$ 213,872.40
104	PER COUNTY	201	LF	24-INCH C76, CI III, DUALWALL POLYPROPYLENE PIPE - SPEC HC482, STORM SEWER	\$ 117.00	\$ 23,517.00	\$ 156.21	\$ 31,398.21
105	PER COUNTY	44	LF	18-INCH C76, CI III, DUALWALL POLYPROPYLENE PIPE - SPEC HC482, STORM SEWER	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 86.10	\$ 3,788.40
TOTAL FOR SECTION XII - BID ALTERNATE A ITEMS (BID ITEMS 103-105)					\$ 245,091.00		\$ 249,059.01	
TOTAL FOR SECTION I - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (BID ITEMS 1-11)					\$ 133,273.64		\$ 163,594.62	
TOTAL FOR SECTION II - SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM (BID ITEMS 12-16)					\$ 144,001.00		\$ 141,586.02	
TOTAL FOR SECTION III - STORM SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM (BID ITEMS 17-27)					\$ 367,318.00		\$ 497,679.92	
TOTAL FOR SECTION IV - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (BID ITEMS 28-34)					\$ 88,776.50		\$ 59,090.11	
TOTAL FOR SECTION V - LANDSCAPE GRADING AND DRAINAGE (BID ITEMS 35-40)					\$ 54,602.50		\$ 48,498.90	
TOTAL FOR SECTION VI - PAVING AND SITE MATERIALITY (BID ITEMS 41-52)					\$ 438,109.66		\$ 502,375.67	
TOTAL FOR SECTION VII - FENCES, RAILINGS, SITE FURNISHINGS (BID ITEMS 53-60)					\$ 169,871.20		\$ 147,258.38	
TOTAL FOR SECTION VIII - SITE LIGHTING (BID ITEMS 61-68)					\$ 159,676.00		\$ 145,656.60	
TOTAL FOR SECTION IX - PLANTING MATERIALS (BID ITEMS 69-81)					\$ 123,838.09		\$ 135,716.56	
TOTAL FOR SECTION X - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (BID ITEMS 82-89)					\$ 33,232.20		\$ 28,069.20	
TOTAL FOR SECTION XI - EXTRA WORK ITEMS (BID ITEMS 90-102)					\$ 690,685.00		\$ 927,121.39	
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$ 2,403,383.79		\$ 2,796,647.38	
ADDITIONAL COST FOR BID ALTERNATE A (ADDITION OF BID ITEMS #103, #104, AND #105)					\$ 245,091.00		\$ 249,059.01	
DEDUCTION FOR BID ALTERNATE A (REMOVAL OF BID ITEMS #17, #18, AND #19)					\$ (319,506.00)		\$ (412,433.38)	
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST W/ BID ALTERNATE A AND REMOVAL OF BID ITEMS #17, #18, #19					\$ 2,328,968.79		\$ 2,633,273.01	
TOTAL WORKING DAYS (MAXIMUM 275 DAYS):					275		180	